## The Corporation of the Township of Pelee By-Law 2022 – 08

## "Authorize a Renewal Agreement for Intermunicipal Court Services" (February 22, 2022)

Being a By-Law to authorize execution by the Mayor and CAO for an agreement between the Corporation of the Township of Pelee and City of Windsor, the Town of Amherstburg, the Town of Essex, the Town of Kingsville, the Town of Lakeshore, the Town of LaSalle, the Municipality of Leamington, the Town of Tecumseh and the County of Essex, for renewal of an agreement for intermunicipal court services.

The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Pelee hereby enacts as follows:

- 1.) That the Mayor and CAO are hereby authorized to execute and affix the Corporate seal to an agreement between the Corporation of the Township of Pelee and the aforementioned Municipalities.
- 2.) That the agreement attached as Schedule 'A' forms part of this by-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND, AND TH	HIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 22nd DAY
OF FEBRUARY, 2022	Original Signed By:
	MAYOR, Raymond Durocher
	Original Signed By:
	CAO/Clerk, Janice Hensel